



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5U86
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44169417201 (*)
Contract Desc: Asphalt Pavement Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$438,198.94	100.00%
2	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$472,274.00	107.78%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$550,522.77	125.63%
4	CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$592,822.66	135.29%
5	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$645,455.00	147.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44169417201 (*)

Contract Descr: Asphalt Pavement Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No. E5U86
 Financial Project No. 441694-1-72-01
 Fiscal Year 2019
 County: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days:90
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

Work under this contract consists of milling & resurfacing asphalt pavement and pavement markings installation in two locations of SR 44.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,997.32000	10,997.32	24,500.00000	24,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(90.000) DA (LS)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	12,400.00000	12,400.00	27,900.00000	27,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0015 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	17.50000	1,575.00	17.00000	1,530.00	19.90000	1,791.00
0020 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	34.50000	3,105.00	34.00000	3,060.00	39.20000	3,528.00
0025 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		24,367.900 SY	1.25000	30,459.88	2.15000	52,390.99	2.85000	69,448.52
0030 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,163.300 SY	3.50000	14,571.55	4.30000	17,902.19	5.20000	21,649.16
0035 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,018.500 TN	104.73000	316,127.51	107.00000	322,979.50	119.05000	359,352.43
0040 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	827.00000	6,616.00	900.00000	7,200.00	939.75000	7,518.00
0045 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	946.00000	1,892.00	1,040.00000	2,080.00	1,075.00000	2,150.00
0050 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		4.000 EA	921.00000	3,684.00	1,010.00000	4,040.00	1,046.60000	4,186.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0055 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		420.000 EA	5.00000	2,100.00	5.50000	2,310.00	4.00000	1,680.00
0060 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,581.85000	4,581.85
0065 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		96.000 LF	3.25000	312.00	3.60000	345.60	2.00000	192.00
0070 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		231.000 LF	5.00000	1,155.00	5.50000	1,270.50	3.20000	739.20
0075 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		110.000 LF	5.00000	550.00	5.50000	605.00	4.40000	484.00
0080 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		17.000 EA	62.50000	1,062.50	68.75000	1,168.75	45.45000	772.65
0085 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		15.550 LF	30.00000	466.50	33.00000	513.15	18.75000	291.56
0090 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	3,300.00000	13,200.00	789.75000	3,159.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0095 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,140.000 LF	0.80000	4,112.00	0.90000	4,626.00	1.10000	5,654.00
0100 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		3,720.000 LF	0.80000	2,976.00	0.90000	3,348.00	1.10000	4,092.00
0105 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6,230.000 LF	0.80000	4,984.00	0.90000	5,607.00	1.10000	6,853.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$438,198.94		\$472,274.00		\$550,522.77
Contract Grand Totals:				\$438,198.94		\$472,274.00		550,522.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, INC.		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	43,344.00000	43,344.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(90.000) DA (LS)	18,840.48000	18,840.48	29,679.45000	29,679.45		
0015 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	21.00000	1,890.00	40.00000	3,600.00		
0020 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	41.40000	3,726.00	40.00000	3,600.00		
0025 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		24,367.900 SY	1.98000	48,248.44	3.40000	82,850.86		
0030 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,163.300 SY	2.34000	9,742.12	4.80000	19,983.84		
0035 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,018.500 TN	140.02000	422,650.37	132.50000	399,951.25		
0040 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	992.40000	7,939.20	900.00000	7,200.00		
0045 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	1,135.20000	2,270.40	1,300.00000	2,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, INC.		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		4.000 EA	1,105.20000	4,420.80	1,100.00000	4,400.00		
0055 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		420.000 EA	4.20000	1,764.00	5.10000	2,142.00		
0060 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	4,838.40000	4,838.40	22,000.00000	22,000.00		
0065 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		96.000 LF	2.10000	201.60	5.30000	508.80		
0070 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		231.000 LF	3.36000	776.16	8.00000	1,848.00		
0075 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		110.000 LF	4.62000	508.20	11.00000	1,210.00		
0080 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		17.000 EA	48.00000	816.00	260.00000	4,420.00		
0085 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		15.550 LF	19.80000	307.89	26.00000	404.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, INC.		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0090 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	834.00000	3,336.00	460.00000	1,840.00		
0095 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,140.000 LF	1.14000	5,859.60	1.05000	5,397.00		
0100 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		3,720.000 LF	1.14000	4,240.80	1.15000	4,278.00		
0105 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6,230.000 LF	1.14000	7,102.20	1.05000	6,541.50		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$592,822.66		\$645,455.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$592,822.66		\$645,455.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190402 April 02, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5U86

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.